BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXAMINING THE) RESOLUTION NO. 88-844
CURRENT AND FUTURE FUNCTIONS OF)
THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT) Introduced by
) Executive Officer Rena Cusma

WHEREAS, The Metropolitan Service District is a directly elected regional government serving the urbanized areas of Clackamas, Multnomah and Washington counties; and

WHEREAS, The Metropolitan Service District as it presently exists was created by the Oregon Legislature and approved by the voters in 1978; and

WHEREAS, The Metropolitan Service District is currently responsible for operating the Washington Park Zoo, managing the solid waste disposal, providing transportation planning, administering the Urban Growth Boundary, appointing the members of the boundary commission, providing local governments with technical and data services, processing business licenses, and the construction and operation of the Oregon Convention Center; and

WHEREAS, The Metropolitan Service District is authorized under Oregon Revised Statutes chapter 268 to provide regional aspects of sewerage, public transportation, water supply, human services, parks and recreation, cultural facilities, future convention -- trade -- spectators facilities, libraries, correctional facilities and programs; and

WHEREAS, The Oregon Legislative Assembly and the Metropolitan Service District are jointly funding an interim Legislative Task Force to examine the current and future functions of the Metropolitan Service District; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED,

That the Council of the Metropolitan Service District join with the Executive Officer in a discussion of the Metropolitan Service District's functions to formulate a policy for presentation to the Legislative Task Force.

	ADC	PTED	bу	the	Council	of	the	Metropolitan	Service	District
this		day	of	·			,	, 1988.		

Mike Ragsdale, Presiding Officer

RP/gl 8866C/531 01/25/88